
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022652-2021 

Awarded contract

339 - Handy Person Service

Wigan Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice reference: 2021/S 000-022652

Published: 13 September 2021, 12:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Wigan Council

Town Hall, Library Street

Wigan

WN1 1YN

Contact

Mr Craig Arrowsmith

Email

Craig.Arrowsmith@wigan.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 07844591714

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022652-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022652-2021
mailto:Craig.Arrowsmith@wigan.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.wigan.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.wigan.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.wigan.gov.uk/
http://www.wigan.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

339 - Handy Person Service

Reference number

DN557156

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Wigan Council is committed to meeting the aspirations and needs of older adults to enable
people to live well in their own homes and communities. A fundamental part of this is the
provision of the best possible support to help people to live happy and fulfilled lives, as
independently as possible.

A handyperson service is a local organisation dedicated to helping people to live in safety
and with dignity in their own homes. The service will work holistically to ensure that existing
housing is fit for purpose and that vulnerable people, predominantly homeowners but not
exclusively, are able to continue living independently as long as possible.

The services will offer older people extra help with small practical jobs to make their lives
easier and safer around the home and discuss the person's further aspirations or needs
through a 'Healthy Home Conversation', that explores more broadly if further connections,
signposting or support can be offered. The handyperson is a charged-for service using a fixed
fee plus the cost of any materials used.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)



Page 4 to 7

Value excluding VAT: £268,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This contract was procured as a FTS open tender via the Government Procurement portal
'The Chest'.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Approach to delivering the contract / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Knowledge and Experience / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-016837

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

339 - Handy Person Service

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/016837-2021


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Age Conern Wigan Borough

Pennyhurst Mill, Haig Street

Wigan

WN3 4AZ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

National registration number

5004789/ 1103022

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £268,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

Holborn

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2024-05-18T13:24:18+0100
	TCPDF




